

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6956/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CMW No.20606/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM CHANDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAUKAT ALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to raise additional question of law, permission to file
addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed before 23 rd
November, 2007.

List the matter on 23rd November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar